
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

100th LEGISLATURE 

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. p. 1165, L. D. 1606, Bill, 
IIAn Aot Making Supplemental Appropriations for the Expendi­
tures of State Government and for Other Purposes for the 
Fisoal Years Ending June 30, 1962 and June 30, 1963." 

Amend said Bill under the oaption "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out the line: 

flAll Other 216,890 218, 17 ott 
and inserting in plaoe thereof the line: 

fAll Other 191,890 193,170' 

Further amend said Bill under the caption nECONO~lIC DEVELOPi.Io 
MENT, DEPARTlYIENT OFIt by striking out all of the last sentence and in­
serting in plaoe thereof the following sentence: 

'Also provides travel of $27 500, industrial advertising of $70,000, 
recreational advertising of $235,560, and related office expenses and 
equipment. r 

Further amend said Bill under the caption ttEMPLOYEES SALARY 
ADJUSTMENT PIANn by striking out the line: 

Itpersonal Servioes 580,000 580,000" 

and inserting in plaoe thereof the line: 

'Personal Services 400,000 400,000 1 

Further amend said Bill under the caption ttHEALTH AND 1MELFARE, 
DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out the following lines: 

"Medical Care Program 
All Other 1,000,000 

and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Medical Care Program 

All Other 

Welfare Administration 
Personal Services 
All Other 

677,000 

(15) $$,107 
14,893 

1, 000 J 000" 

675,000 

(15) 57,684 
1$,316 

Capital Expenditures 3,000 2,000 
73,000 75,000' 

Further amend said Bill under the caption ttUNIVERSITY OF MAINE'-; 
by striking out the line: 

"All Other 625,000 625,000'" 
and inserting in place thereof the line: 

'All Other $00,000 500,000 1 

Further ~~end said Bill by correcting the totals therein 
affected by the adoption of this amendment. 
Reported by CONFERENCE COMMITTEE. 
Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #llA. 
6/15/61 (Filing #S-289) 


